*23018917_0716*Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Addendum to the Operating
Instructions
CSW..B Maintenance Switch for DRC../MOVIGEAR®
Installations
Edition 07/2016 23018917/EN
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
Table of Contents

16
2Device structure
Type designation
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – CSW..B Maintenance Switch for DRC../MOVIGEAR® Installa-
tions 9
2.4 Type designation
2.4.1 Nameplate
You can find the nameplate on the maintenance switch housing. The following figure
shows an example of the nameplate of the CSW..B maintenance switch:
D-76646 Bruchsal
Made in Germany
Status:10 10 10 10 10 10 - -  - -  - -
Eingang / Input
U U
Ausgang / Output
CSW00-11B-503-00
P#: 28207793
S#: 12345678
=  3x380...500V AC =  UN
T =  -25...+40°C
f =  50...60Hz =  fN
I I
f
IP 65 ML 0001
123 46/13
=  20A AC =  IN
IND.CONT.EQ.
2D06
US
LISTED
®
18014407285524107
2.4.2 Type designation
The following table shows the type designation of the maintenance switch
CSW02‑11B‑503‑00/IV:
C Device family C = Components/accessories
SW Device type SW = Switch
0 Function 0 = Maintenance switch
2 Connection
Drive unit
0 = Cable glands
1 = Plug connector (400 V)
2 = Plug connector (400 V + SNI)
-
1 Size 1 = Size 1
1 Series 1 = Standard (IP65)
3 = Design for use in wet areas (IP65)
B Version B
-
50 Connection voltage 50 = AC 380 V – 500 V
3 Connection type 3 = 3-phase (AC)
-
00 Design 00 = Series
/
IV Option IV = Plug connector
23
01
89
17
/E
N
 –
 0
7/
20
16
3 Mechanical installation
General information
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – CSW..B Maintenance Switch for DRC../MOVIGEAR® Installa-
tions10
3 Mechanical installation
3.1 General information
Observe the following notes on mechanical installation:
• Only install the maintenance switch on a level, low-vibration, and torsionally rigid
support structure.
• Observe the general safety notes for the drive units.
• Strictly observe all instructions as to the technical data and the permissible condi-
tions regarding the place of installation.
• Use only the provided attachment options when mounting the device.
• When selecting and dimensioning the mounting and safety elements, observe the
applicable standards, the technical data of the device, and the local circum-
stances.
3.2 Tolerances for torque ratings
The specified torques must be adhered to with a tolerance of +/− 10%.
3.3 Installation
Install the maintenance switch with 3 M6 size screws in accordance with the figure be-
low: